In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMOZ

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

do

Companies House

e

08/02/2020 #283
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

lofoft]1fel7]1]s

Company name in full

| Clarity-Employment For Blind People

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

Philip David

Surname

Reynolds

Administrator’s address

Building name/number

2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town ] London
County/Region |
Pt TETCT4IN] [6[E[U
Country [

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s}

Philip Lewis

Surname

Armstrong

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administratar.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number

|2nd Floor

Street | 110 Canncn Street
|
Post town | London
County/Region I
Postcode “_EI_CWI_NI_I_G'_EW
Country |

8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy cf:
Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
d d m m
Date Bl ol Rl
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

m ols [l ERET

u Sign and d

Administrator’s 5'9“3‘"’9 7 /

Signature

S F% A BTl

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Lauren OConnell

@ Where to send

comanne ERP Advisory LLP

Address

2nd Floor

|
|
| 110 Cannon Strest
|

Post town

London

County/Region

e [efelaln] e [e u

Country

‘ " cp.london@frpadvisory.com

Telephone

020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Clarity — Employment For Blind People (In Administration)

on the 31 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

I <
Full Name —t e A AR CA ) [ PR EE N
;____,

Signed

Dated c‘“’/ 7’/ D




Ciérity — Employment For Blind People
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Reaglise

£ £
Assets subject to floating charge:
Goodwill and Intelectual Property Nil 18,007
Investments 100 Nil
Leasehold Property 194,549 1
Plant Equipment / IT / Fixtures & Fittings 91,520 34,000
Painting Nil 1,000
Stock 424,127 87,992
Debtors 162,698 95,837
Sundry Dehtors . 8,636 Nil
Legacies Income Nil Nit
Cash at Bank 281,806 281,306
Investment Fund 189,871 189,871
Prepayments 5.992 Nil
Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors 1,359,200 708,514

* T

'/".
Signature — BQQ& Daie =/ ?—7/ o




C!’érity — Employment For Blind People
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated tfotal assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 708,514
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:- (5,894)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 702,620
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 702,620
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Sepiember 2003
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 702,620
Estimated prescribed part of pef property where applicable (brought downj Nil
Tatal assets available to unsecured creditors 702,620
Trade Creditors (133,827}
HM Revenue & Customs i (43,498).
Landlord (10,929)
DSO Commissien / Settlement (463,000)
Contingent Loan (196,000)
Pension Scheme {4.469.000)
Unsecured Creditors (5,321,254)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured credifors {4,618,634)
Available to shareholders (4,618,634}
Called up share capital Nil
Estimated total deficiency/surplns as regards members {4,618,634)

/”_-_—

(""

Signature — B«.—_; ed R Date {o iZ v Nen




FRP Advisory LLP

Clarity-Employment For Blind People
Company Registered Number: 00116713
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CADD A & A BUSINESS SUPPLIES LTD UNIT 21 CITY INDUSTRIAL PARK, SOUTHERN ROAD, SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE, 151.50
5015 1HA
CACL AQUAID SOUTH COAST UNIT 6 BROOKWOOD IND ESTATE, BROOKWOOD AVENUE, EASTLEIGH, HAMPSHIRE, 7948
S0O50 9EY
CAD2 AROMATIC FLAYOURS & FRAGRANCES AFF HOUSE, STATION ROAD, ELMSWELL, BURY 5T EDMUNDS, SUFFOLK, IP30 9HD 810.00
CAD3 AVICA UK LTD 40 CAXTON WAY, WATFORD, HERTFORDSHIRE, WD18 8Q2 161.16
CBo1 BRENNTAG UK LIMITED ALBION HOUSE RAWDON PARK, GREEN LANE, YEADON, LEEDS, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, 440.43
1519 7XX
CCoo CALLAWAY & SONS LTD 56 NEW WRITTLE STREET, CHEMLSFORD, ESSEX, CM2 OSE 0.05
ccol CAMBRIAN CONTAINERS 32 MOCHDRE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MOCHDRE LANE, NEWTOWN, POWYS, SY16 4LF 1,928.78
cco2 COMMUNITY 117.22
CCo3 CONNECT PACKAGING LTD CBS HOUSE, BRANDON WAY, WEST BROMWICH, STAFFORDSHIRE, B70 8JF 3,066.29
€Doo DATAR CONSULTANCY 38 WELFORD ROAD, WOODLEY, READING, BERKSHIRE, RG5 4QS 1,197.00
CEQO EPACKING [BIOPACK & LOGISTICS BVBA] Business area Konijnenbos A2, Konijnenboslaan 21, GISTEL, B-8470 189.05
ceol ERIKS HOSE TECHNOLOGY LTD 692-693 STIRLING ROAD, SLOUGH, BERKSHIRE, SL1 45T 164.10
CE02 EUROPEAN FLAVOURS & FRAGRANCES FACTORY UNIT, MARSH LANE, WARE, HERTFORDSHIRE, SG12 9QB 543,00
CEO03 EXPRESS VENDING LIMITED 1 FINWAY ROAD, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HERTFORDSHIRE, HP2 7PT 1,700.48
CF00 FISHER SCIENTIFIC BISHOP MEADOW ROAD, LOUGHBOROUGH, LEICESTERSHIRE, LE11 5RG 45.18
CcHo2 HEAVEN SCENT THE WHARF, FROME ROAD, BRADFORD-UPON-AVON, WILTSHIRE, BA15 1LE 22,084.60
CI00 INDUSTRIAL PRINTER SERVICE 7 TREGANTLE WALK, NYTHE, SWINDON, WILTSHIRE, SN3 3PF 143.40
ciol1 ISCA UK LTD NINE MILE POINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CROSSKEYS, NEWPORT, GWENT, NP11 7HZ 195.00
€Joo JW,R.HOLDINGS LTD 52 SOUTHBURN ROAD, AIRDRIE, LANARKSHIRE, ML6 9AD 520.01
CK00 KTEC TECHNOLOGIES LTD 93B HEMING ROAD, WASHFORD IND EST, REDDITCH, WORCESTERSHIRE, B98 OEA 381,60
CLoo LABEL APEEL BO HOUSE, 17 PINFOLD ROAD, THURMASTON, LEICESTER, LEICESTERSHIRE, LE4 8AS 2,265.94
ClLot LABEL MAKERS PRINCE STREET, BRADFORD, WEST YORKSHIRE, BD4 6MQ 68.93
CLo2 LANDOR CARTONS LTD 45 DEVON STREET, BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS, B7 45L 1,371.68
CLo3 LT BALDWIN TRANSPORT LTD 18 CROMWELL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, STAFFA ROAD, LONDON, GREATER LONDON, E10 3,636.92
7QZ
CLo4 LYRECO UK LTD DEER PARK COURT, DONNINGTON WOOD, TELFGRD, SHROPSHIRE, TF2 7NB 584,59
Signature T N v =/ lP\-NO
“Fage 1 0f 2 IPS SQL Ver, 2015.09 06 Fabruary 2020 16:15



FRP Advisory LLP

Clarity-Employment For Blind People
Company Registered Number: 00116713
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CMO0 MANUTAN UK LTD BLACK MOOR ROAD, EBBLAKE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, VERWOQD, BH31 6AT 58.80
CMD1 MPM2 LTD UNIT 7, MOUNTBATTEN PLACE, ELLIS SQUARE, SELSEY, WEST SUSSEX, PO20 QAY 7,980.00
CNGO NEXUS PACKAGING Nexus House, Wilson Business Park, 1 Queen Elizabeth Ave, Hiflington Park, Glasgow, 2,299.68
G52 4NQ
CNO1 NORTH LANARKSHIRE COUNCIL FINANCE & CUSTOMER SERVICES, PO BOX 9060, CIVIC CENTRE, MOTHERWELL, NORTH 36.08
LANARKSHIRE, MLL 1SH
CPG0 PANSPERMIA MICROBIOLOGY A1 MILDMAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, FOUNDARY LANE, BURNHAM ON CROUCH, ESSEX, 1,206.00
CMO 8SH
CROO RAJAPACK UNIT 1, MARSTON GATE, RIDGMONT, BEDFORD, BEDFORDSHIRE, MK43 QYL 1,019.52
CRO1 ROMA INTERNATIONAL LADY LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, HADLEIGH, SUFFFOLK, IP7 6BQ 9,360.00
CRO2 ROYAL MAIL GROUP LTD 6,583.70
Cs0e SAFIC-ALCAN UK LIMITED 812 FOUNTAIN COURT, BIRCHWOOD BOULEVARD, WARRINGTON, CHESHIRE, WA3 7QZ 642.90
Ccs01 SCHULKE & MAYR UK LTD CYGNET HOUSE, 1 JENKIN ROAD, MEADOWHALL, SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKS, 59 1AT 1,432.80
Cs02 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED SEFTON PARK, BELLS HILL, STOKE POGES, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE, SL2 4J5 1,049.12
Cs03 SILVER LINING CONVERGENCE LTD THE GRANARY, WHITELEY LANE, SEGENSWORTH, FAREHAM, HAMPSHIRE, PO15 6RQ 2,194.23
Ccso4 SSE PO BOX 514, BASINGSTOKE, RG21 8WS 1,288.21
505 STEPHENSON GROUP LTD BROOKFOOT HOUSE, LOW LANE, HORSFORTH, LEEDS, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, 1518 5PU 13,488.00
£s06- SURFACHEM LTD 2nd FLOOR, 2 THE EMBANKMENT, SOVEREIGN STREET, LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE, LS1 7,364.43
4BA
CT00 TIP TOP IT LTD CHURCHILL HOUSE, 120 BUNNS LANE, LONDON, GREATER LONDON, NW7 2AS 757.56
cuoo U.P.S. LTD AR DEPT, ST DAVIDS WAY, BERMUDA PARK, NUNEATON, WARWICKSHIRE, CV10 75D 2.94
Cuo1 UNGERER LTD SEALAND ROAD, CHESTER, CHESHIRE, CH1 4LP 462.00
CWoo WILKINS KENNEDY GREYTOWN HOUSE, 221-227 HIGH STREET, ORPINGTON, KENT, BR6 ONZ 24,180.24
CW0o1l WILKINS KENNEDY (SERVICES) 221-227 HIGH STREET, ORPINGTON, KENT, BR6 DNZ 9,960.00
CX00 . X1 LIMITED X1 HOUSE, 93 WHITBY ROAD, SLOUGH, BERKSHIRE, SL1 3DR £14.40
46 Entries Totalling 133,827.00
—
Signature § ooz 700

“page20f2

IPS SQL Ver, 2015.09

06 February 2020 16:15



Ruie 3.31

(2} Insert full name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement
of fnith on the statement
of affairs was made.

(€) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

{(d) insert full name and

address of person making
statement
*Delete as applicable

(e) Pigase list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you consider to be
efroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no diract knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

Clarity-Employment For Blind People 00116713

Court case number
000730 of 2020

In the

The High Court of Justice
(full name of court}

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

Clarity-Employment For Blind People

{("the Company”)

Unit 7 Bighams Park Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue, Highams Park, London, E4 94D

made on (b) 6 February 2020

by {c) Mr Clive Howard Jackson

Statement of Truth

t (d) Ms Anja Batista Sonksen, Unit 7 Highams Park, Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue,
Highams Park, London, E4 9JD

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name Anja Batista S6nksen

Signed ﬁ'v\ L'«_:gc._LJ—a. g:a* \-L—
~J

Dated 6" February 2020 '




Rule 3.31

{(a) Insert full name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made.

(¢} Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with,

(d) Insert full name and

address of person making
statement
*Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you consider to be
efroneous of misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

Clarity-Employiment For Blind People 00116713

In the
The High Court of Justice

Court case number
000730 of 2020

{full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

Clarity-Employment For Biind People

{("the Company")

Unit 7 Highams Park Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue, Highams Park, London, E4 8JD

made on (b) 6 February 2020

by () Mr Clive Howard Jackson

Statement of Truth

b {d) Mr David William Grace, Unit 7 Highams Park, Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue,
Highams Park, London, E4 9J

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications

(e}

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company ¢n the date that it
entered administration.

Full name rD,WGrace
Signed | /(Z\_,J
Dated 6 February 2020




Rule 3.31%

{a} Inser tull name and
address of regisiered

oifice of company to
which

siatemernt of affairs
refates

(b} Insett date statement
of iruth on the statement
of affairs was made.

{c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

(d) insert full name and

address of person making
siatemem
‘Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters in
the statement-of alfairs
which you are notin
agraement with, or which
you consider to be
errcnecus or misleading,
or matiers to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
tisting them.

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

Gilarity-Employment For Blind People 00116713

In the
The High Gourt of Justice

Courl case number
000730 of 2020

(fult name of court)

- With regards to the Statement of AHairs of {a)

Clarity-Employment For Blind People
(“the Company”)
Unit 7 Highams Park Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue, Highams Park, London, E4 9JD

made on (b 6 February 2020

by (c) Mr Clive Howard Jackson

Statement of Truth
| {(d) Ms Emma Pedne Kenelm, Unit 7 Highams Park, Industrial Estate, Jubilee Avenue,
Highams Park, London, E4 9JD

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the atfairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

%ﬂ/ilh the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following

OR
/Jcations
o

and believe that, subject to these gualifications, the facls slated in the statement of atfairs
are a full, true and complete statement ot the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered adminisiration.

Fuli name e I e o
Signed il e
Dated [ B = W= T 0 Y




th, or whieh yoy,
icate resson for listing them,

Consider tg pe !




